FGD Territory Mgrs. (Top 2)
Alain Mouchaca - NE
"Hooked"
DK Smith - SE
Greg Hemmerle - NE
Paul Burke - NE
Bonnie Olivas - West

Kevin Webster - West

Nate Boncamper - East

Outside Parts Sales (Top 6)

Chris Fjetdsted -
Premier Truck Group
Sebastien Lemire -
Centre Du Camions
Mike Begins -
Tri-State Truck

Jen Hockersmith -
Premier Truck Group
Kasey King -
Lonestar Truck Group
Joe McBride -
Freightliner Of Philadelphia
Kevin Roberts -
Bayshore Ford
Francois Allard -
Centre Du Camions
Chad Wilson -
Lonestar Truck Group

"Hooked"

FGD Div. Managers (Top 1)
"Hooked" Mark Hassel - NE

Casey Bouldin - SE

Kristen Negrotto-Weber - West

Trip Dates: June 8th - 12th, 2026 | Playa Bonita, Panama

LELT

$494k
$274k
$167k
$158k
$147k
$51k

$30k

Ranking
$1.5M

$441k
$168k
$154k
$79k
$69k
$60k
$53k

$40k

Ranking
$876k

$303k

$198k

DTNA DPMs (Top 2)
Richard Mongrain - East
"Hooked"
Katherine Conners - East
Scott Roberts - East
Howard Ray - East
Kevin Clary - East

Tom Engle - East

Brandyn Zielke - East

Parts/Sales Mgrs. (Top 6)

Tom Partner -
Premier Truck Group
Sonny Dallaire -
Centre Du Camions
Mike Ramian -
Tri-State Truck

Jed Petree -

Premier Truck Group
Chris Hemphill -
Lonestar Truck Group
Jeff Fisher -
Freightliner of Philadelphia
Kyle Christof -
Bayshore Ford
Stephanie Sirois -
Centre Du Camions
Sonny Medrano -

"Hooked"

Doggett Freightliner

DTNA Sales Directors (Top 1)

"Hooked" Amanda Snyder-Keller - East

_ Craiger Scharnhorst - West

Ranking

$494k
$167k
$154k
$120k
$129k
$81k

$66k

Ranking
$1.5M

$441k
$168k
$154k
$79k
$69k
$60k
$53k

$52k

Ranking
$1.3M

$107k

August 2025 Update

Dealer Leader Board (Top 2)
Premier Truck
"Hooked"
Centre Du Camions
Tri-state Truck

Lonestar / TAG

Freightliner of Philadelphia

FGD NAM
"Hooked" Jeff Horn

DTNA NAM

"Hooked" Yassine Chantebou

FGD NAM
Manager

"Hooked" Tim Hansen

DTNA NAM Directors (Top 1)
"Hooked" N/A

Dark Blue - Hooked (Trip Winner)
Very Close Medium Blue = Got a Bite

Not Far Off Light Blue = Bait on the Hook

Ranking
$1.75M

$494k
$168k
$120k

$69k

Ranking

$1.93M

S0

Ranking
$1M

$0

Ranking

$1.93M

Ranking
$0

$0



