Trip Dates: June 8th - 12th, 2026 | Playa Bonita, Panama

FGD Territory Mgrs. (Top 2) Ranking		Ranking
"Hooked"	Alain Mouchaca - NE	\$494k
поокеа	DK Smith - SE	\$274k
	Greg Hemmerle - NE	\$167k
"Got a Bite"	Paul Burke - NE	\$158k
	Bonnie Olivas - West	\$147k
	Kevin Webster - West	\$51k
"Bait on the Hook"	Nate Boncamper - East	\$30k

Outside Parts Sales	(Top 6)	Ranking
	Chris Fjetdsted - Premier Truck Group	\$1.5M
	Sebastien Lemire - Centre Du Camions	\$441k
"Hooked"	Mike Begins - Tri-State Truck	\$168k
Hookeu	Jen Hockersmith - Premier Truck Group	\$154k
	Kasey King - Lonestar Truck Group	\$79k
	Joe McBride - Freightliner Of Philadelphia	\$69k
"Got a Bite"	Kevin Roberts - Bayshore Ford	\$60k
oora bite	Francois Allard - Centre Du Camions	\$53k
"Bait on the Hook"	Chad Wilson - Lonestar Truck Group	\$40k

FGD Div. Managers	(Top 1)	Ranking
	Mark Hassel - NE	\$876k
"Got a Bite"	Casey Bouldin - SE	\$303k
"Bait on the Hook"	Kristen Negrotto-Weber - West	\$198k

DTNA DPMs (Top 2)		Ranking
"Hooked"	Richard Mongrain - East	\$494k
поокеа	Katherine Conners - East	\$167k
	Scott Roberts - East	\$154k
"Got a Bite"	Howard Ray - East	\$120k
	Kevin Clary - East	\$129k
"Bait on the Hook"	Tom Engle - East	\$81k
	Brandyn Zielke - East	\$66k

Parts/Sales Mgrs.	(Top 6)	Ranking
	Tom Partner - Premier Truck Group	\$1.5M
	Sonny Dallaire - Centre Du Camions	\$441k
"Hooked"	Mike Ramian - Tri-State Truck	\$168k
поокей	Jed Petree - Premier Truck Group	\$154k
	Chris Hemphill - Lonestar Truck Group	\$79k
	Jeff Fisher - Freightliner of Philadelphia	\$69k
"Got a Bite"	Kyle Christof - Bayshore Ford	\$60k
oor a bite	Stephanie Sirois - Centre Du Camions	\$53k
"Bait on the Hook	, Sonny Medrano - Doggett Freightliner	\$52k

DTNA Sales Directo	ors (Top 1)	Ranking
"Hooked"	Amanda Snyder-Keller - East	\$1.3M
"Got a Bite"	Craiger Scharnhorst - West	\$107k

Dealer Leader Board (Top 2)		Ranking
"Hooked"	Premier Truck	\$1.75M
ноокеа	Centre Du Camions	\$494k
"Got a Bite"	Tri-state Truck	\$168k
	Lonestar / TAG	\$120k
"Bait on the Hook'	Freightliner of Philadelphia	\$69k

August 2025 Update

FGD NAM Ranking		
"Hooked"	Jeff Horn	\$1.93M
"Got a Bite"	N/A	\$0

DTNA NAM Ranking		
"Hooked"	Yassine Chantebou	\$1M
"Got a Bite"	N/A	\$0

FGD NAM		
Manager		Ranking
"Hooked"	Tim Hansen	\$1.93M

DTNA NAM Directors (Top 1)		Ranking
"Hooked"	N/A	\$0
"Got a Bite"	N/A	\$0

Current Winners	Dark Blue - Hooked (Trip Winner)
Very Close	Medium Blue = Got a Bite
Not Far Off	Light Blue = Bait on the Hook